
2010 Mass Bike Pike Tour - Day 3 – 60 miles - RED ARROWS 
Go Cumulative 

Distance 
Where Notes 

0mi 0mi Paxton Anna Maria College 

0.25mi 0.25mi   R on Grove St 

0.51mi 0.77mi   L on Holden Rd/Rt31 

4.07mi 4.84mi Holden X Main St/Rt122A 

1.36mi 6.2mi   L on Wachusett St/Rt31 

0.67mi 6.87mi 
  R on Manning St (becomes Laural St after crossing 

I-190 

3.28mi 10.15mi Oakdale L on Thomas St/Rt140 

0.05mi 10.21mi   R on Waushacum St 

1.52mi 11.73mi   R on Muddy Pond St 

0.72mi 12.45mi   L on Boutelle Rd 

0.29mi 12.74mi   L on Greenland Rd 

1.75mi 14.49mi   R on Princeton Rd/Rt62 

0.46mi 14.95mi   L on Wilder Rd 

0.99mi 15.94mi   X Beaman Rd on to S Nelson Rd 

1.1mi 17.04mi   L on Justice Hill Rd (unmarked at T) 

1.92mi 18.96mi 
  S to stay on Justice Hill Rd (do not take Justice Hill 

Cutoff) 

0.74mi 19.7mi   R on Lucas Rd (becomes Hobbs Rd) 

1.55mi 21.25mi   
X Redemptio Rock Trail/Rt 140 to stay on Hobbs 
Rd 

0.38mi 21.63mi   R on Beaman Rd (at T) 

0.55mi 22.18mi   R on Wilson Rd 

0.41mi 22.59mi   R on Minck Rd (at T) 

0.6mi 23.19mi   L on Pine Hill Rd 

0.57mi 23.76mi 
REST STOP R on Mountain Rd/Mile Hill Rd.  

Rest stop at visitors center 

1.86mi 25.62mi   R on Worcester Rd/Rt140 

0.06mi 25.68mi   L on Gatehouse Rd 

0.53mi 26.22mi   L on East Rd 

1.26mi 27.48mi   L on Narrows Rd 

1.11mi 28.59mi   L on Hager Park Rd/Rt140 

0.63mi 29.22mi   R on Worcester Rd 

0.81mi 30.03mi Westminster L on Academy Hill Rd 
0.16mi 30.19mi   L on Dawley St 

0.48mi 30.67mi   
L on South St (become New Westminster then 
Brigham) 

7.81mi 38.48mi   R on Worcester Rd/Rt68 

0.4mi 38.89mi Hubbardston L on Williamsville Rd 



0.98mi 39.87mi REST STOP Calico and Cream on left side of road 

3.71mi 43.57mi   R on Gilbert Rd 

0.31mi 43.88mi   L to stay on Gilbert Rd (at Y) 

0.71mi 44.6mi 
  L at stop sign/T on to Old Petersham Rd (becomes 

Old East St) 

1.57mi 46.17mi   R on East St 

2.24mi 48.41mi   BL to stay on East St 

1.02mi 49.43mi Petersham S on West St (cross Rt32) 

0.59mi 50.02mi   
R on New Salem Rd/Rt122 (Flashing light/Stop 
Sign) 

6.89mi 56.91mi   R on Orange Rd (small lane) 

0.48mi 57.39mi   R on Daniel Shays Hwy/Rt202&122 

0.62mi 58.01mi   L on S Main St/Rt122 

1.63mi 59.63mi   R on Hayden St 

0.12mi 59.75mi Orange Ralph C Mahar Regional HS 
 


